
Date Day Time Subject 

15th December 2025 Monday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. History

16th December 2025 Tuesday 11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Hindi / French

17th December 2025 Wednesday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Biology

18th December 2025 Thursday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Physics / Commercial Studies 

19th December 2025 Friday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. English Language 

20th December 2025 Saturday 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. Literature in English 

5th January 2026 Monday 11:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Mathematics/ Economics

6th January 2026 Tuesday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Geography

7th January 2026 Wednesday 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Special Subject 
(Applied Art 3 hours i.e. till 12:00 p.m.) 

8th January 2026 Thursday 11:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. Chemistry

8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. Marathi 

9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Art (Paper 1 - Still Life)

Kindly make your own arrangements to and fro on all the above mentioned dates.

It is advisable to use blue/ black ink ball pens or waterproof gel pens.

Usage of only colourless transparent waterbottles, pouches and writing pads will be permitted.

Sr. Vasantha Kommareddy fmm

PRINCIPAL

The reading time of the question papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 11:00 a.m., 

will start at 10:45 a.m. 

Candidates must be seated in the Examination Hall / Room by 10:30 am. for the examinations scheduled to 

begin at 11:00 am. And by 8:30 a.m. for the examinations scheduled to begin at

9:00 a.m.

REPORTING TIME: 8:20 a.m. / 10:20 a.m. 

The reading time of the question papers for the examinations scheduled to begin at 9:00 a.m., 

will start at 8:45 a.m.

Instructions as per ICSE Board Guidelines below:

Villa Theresa High School
Grade 10 Preliminary Examination December 2025- January 2026

9th January 2026 Friday

In addition to the duration indicated on the Timetable for writing the paper, 15 minutes time is given for 

reading the question paper.


